informations authentiques qui permettront de retenir celle (s) pouvant réaliser les prestations après uneévalUaOon
approfondie et objective de son dossier.

4 Rnancement

Les travaux, objet du présentAppel d'Offres, sont financés par le BIP MINDEVEL, EXERCICE 2023, pour un
coût estimatiftotal de Dix-sept millions (17 000 000) de Francs CFA(TTC).

5 Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Dèspublication du présent avis, le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peutêtreconsulté auxheuresouvrables auprèsdusecré
tariat général de la commune de mokolo, à partir de 07 heures à 15heures.

[...]

DISCLOSE ONLY DURING THE EVALUATION SESSION OFTENDER APPLICATIONS"
NE: Beyond the submission's deadilne any tender will no longer bereoeived.

9-TENDERSCOMPLIANCE
Each tenderer must atlach to ils administrative documents a tender guaranlee (in accordance with the model

annexed herelo) in the amounl of three hundred and forty thousand (340,000) CFA francs drawn up by a fîrst-class
bank approved by the Mînislry in charge of finance and listed in Exhibll 13 of the DAO, valid for thirty (30) days beyond
the original dateofvaiidily ofIhe offers. .

Lest they be rejected, should compulsory be submitted only the originais and copies of the other required